508675528 07/29/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI392007

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Jeffery A Lusardi	05/21/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT AS REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY OF THE ARMY		
Street Address:	101 Army Pentagon		
City:	Washington		
State/Country:	untry: DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA		
Postal Code:	20310-0101		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17719967

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5206749524

Email: karen.g.hazzah.civ@army.mil

Correspondent Name: Ms. Karen G Hazzah
Address Line 1: 5300 Martin Rd
Address Line 2: AMCLC-RSA-IP

Address Line 4: Redstone Arsenal, ALABAMA 35898

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AMPC 5368NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ms. Karen Hazzah
SIGNATURE:	Ms. Karen Hazzah
DATE SIGNED:	07/29/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=Takahashi-DA2874-R_JAL_20210521#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 068109 FRAME: 0065

508675528

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIONFor use of this form, see AR 27-60; the proponent agency is OTJAG

Title of Invention: Au	tonomous Guidance and Fl	ight Control System Implem	entation on a Partial-Authority Aircraft		
Inventor(s) Marc D. Takahashi; Brian T. Fujizawa; Jeffery A. Lusardi					
*Application Serial No.:					
*Date Oath Executed:		*Filing Date:			
	(*Data not known at execution	may be added for better identific	cation.)		
-	ned inventor(s), in consideration er which the above-entitled inve	-	t of the United States acquired by virture of		
1. Assign to the Government of the United States, as represented by the Secretary of the Army, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States, its Territories, Possessions, and Puerto Rico, in and to the above-entitled invention and application for patent and all Letters Patent issuing thereon, and any continuation, continuation-in-part or division of said application and any reissue or extension of said Letters Patent.					
the Government, within be filed; provided that i to make such a determ remain in me (us), subj the invention in such fo	n eight months of the filing of the if the Government determines no nination, within the said eight mo ject to a nonexclusive, irrevocals	e United States application for pa ot to cause an application to be onths, all right, title and interest in ole, royalty-free license to the Go	nvention in those foreign countries in which stent, determines to cause an application to filed in any particular foreign country or fails in the invention in such foreign country shall overnment in any patent which may issue on in behalf of the Government and/or		
the prosecution of pate			ecute any further documents necessary to of interferences and recording of title to		
Signature of Inventor:	Prist harrie)	(Middle Initial)	(Last name)		
Duty Address:	Moffett Field (Locality)	Santa Clara (County)	California (State)		
Date: 5/21	12021	Typed Name of Inventor:	Jeffery A. Lusardi		
State of: County of: County of:	inington) ss				
On the above date and who executed the act and deed.	Teffpy A. I foregoing instrument duly appea	LYSA / d knowr ared before me and acknowledge	n to me to be the individual described in ed to me that the same as his own free		
(SEA State Comm	POK MCCARTHY May Public of Washington mission # 133061 Expires May 24, 2022	(Sig	inature of notary public) pires on MAY 24 2022		
A FORM 2874-R, A	PR 1993 REPLACES DA F	ORM 2874-R, MAR 74, WHICH IS OBSOLI	/ (ETE. Page of Pages		

APD LC v2.00